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A NOTE FROM THE Editor  

 

This is a fund raiser for 

the scouts who have 

been helping us out at 

Tunstall Market for 

the past few months.  

It would be great for 

us to show our 

support by getting a 

group together. 

Let Judy know ASAP if 

you are interested.   

  



 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 

The Rotary Club of Warrandyte Donvale (Inc) 

Club Bulletin  

 

As we are sponsors of this event it would be wonderful if we could make a party of it  – if 

the weather is as pleasant as it is now, it should be a great day!   
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UP COMING PROGRAMME 

Tuesday 14th Nov 

Annual General Meeting  
followed by regular Club Meeting 

 
Club Assembly – all need to be present as Rob wishes to 
discuss the future of our club.   
Chair: David George  
Greeter: Kay Thorogood.  
Property: Rob Edwards  

Sunday 19th Nov  
JAZZ IN THE PARK – STIGGANTS RESERVE  

See above flyer  

Monday 20th Nov  
The Warrandyte Big Lunch – all welcome but book first. 

See above flyer  
 

Sunday 26th Nov Tunstall Market 

Tuesday 28th Nov 

Club Meeting at the Grand Hotel Warrandyte  
Guest Spearker: David Tynan from the Warrandyte Repair Café  
 
Chair: Ian Thomlinson  
Greeter: Marg George  
Property: David George 

 

Saturday 2nd December 

 

Sunday 3rd Dec 
 Christmas Market with no caravan or 

sausage sizzle. Stall holders only.   

Tuesday 5th Dec No meeting 

Tuesday 12th Dec 
Club Christmas Party 

 
 

Saturday 16th Dec. 
Christmas  Market  

 

Tuesday 19th Dec  Breakfast Meeting                                                                                                                                      
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